Form PTO-1595	
1-21-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER
·	ATENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please re-	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party
Jonathan Robert Watts	
Heather Jane Watts	Name: Medivision, Inc.
Jacqueline Ann Evans	Internal Address
Richard Malcolm Hewett	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment ☐ Merger	Street 1440 S State College Phys. #1D Application CA 00004
	Street 1440 S. State College Blvd., #1D, Anaheim, CA 92804
Security Agreement = Change of Name	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes X No
Execution Date: August 21, 2004	100 M 110
Execution Date: August 21, 2004	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of the second	
A. Patent Application No.	B. Patent No. 5,914,810
Additional Numbers attached?	Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be sent	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
uns document stigging de sent	
Name: K. David Crockett, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41): \$ 40.00
•	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Crockett & Crockett	
24012 Calle De La Plata, Suite 400	8. Deposit Account Number: 03-3700  Please charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required.
City: Laguna Hills State: California ZIP 92653	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9 Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information the original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
M 1	
	8, 2005
K. David Crockett, Esq., Reg. No. 34,311  Total number of	of pages comprising cover sheet:
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

**PATENT REEL: 016489 FRAME: 0660** 

## UNITED STATED OF AMERICA

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Jonathan Robert Watts and Heather Jane Watts, both of The Old Workshops, The Drive, Farringdon, Exeter, Devon EX5 2JD, United Kingdom, and Jacqueline Ann Evans and Richard Malcolm Hewett both of Reed Cottage, Mooredge Lane, Broadclyst, Exeter, Devon EX5 3JJ, United Kingdom all trading as PHOENIX TECHNOLOGIES with an office at The Old Workshops, The Drive, Farringdon, Exeter, Devon EX5 2JD, United Kingdom, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the proprietor of the following Patent in the United States of America:-

## US Patent No. 5,914,810

AND WHEREAS MEDIVISION INC., a California Corporation having its principal place of business at 1440 S. State College Blvd. #1D, Anaheim, CA 92804, United States of America (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to the aforesaid Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, absolutely all its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has executed this document this Live Day of hugust 2004.

On behalf of PHOENIX TECHNOI	LOGIES:
By In water	Jonathan Robert Watts (partner)
By HIBALTS	
By	Jacqueline Ann Evans (partner)
Ву	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said	ASSIGNEE has executed this document this 2004.
On behalf of MEDIVISION INC.	
By.	Alex Vayser, President

PATENT REEL: 016489 FRAME: 0661